Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One hundred fourteen (114) Guided Multiple 

Launch Rocket System (GMLRS) Unitary 
High Explosive (HE) Tri-Mode Fuze 
(GMLRS–U) (M31) Rockets. 

One hundred fourteen (114) Reduced Range 
Practice Rockets (RRPR). 

Non-MDE: Also included is support equip-
ment; publications and technical data; per-
sonnel training and equipment; systems inte-
gration support; U.S. Government and con-
tractor engineering technical and logistics

[...]

February 8, 2022. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) ofthe Arms Ex-
port Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Jordan—Guided Multiple Launch Rocket 

Systems (GMLRS) Alternate Warhead 
(AW) Unitary Rocket Pods 
The Government of Jordan has requested 

to buy one hundred fourteen (114) Guided 
Multiple Launch Rocket System (GMLRS) 
Unitary High Explosive (HE) Tri-Mode Fuze 
(GMLRS–U) (M31) Rockets; and one hundred 
fourteen (114) Reduced Range Practice Rock-
ets (RRPR). Also included is support equip-
ment; publications and technical data; per-
sonnel training and equipment; systems inte-
gration support; U.S. Government and con-
tractor engineering technical and logistics